

CS DJ No. _____/2024
Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.

08.04.2024

Fresh Suit for Partition, Permanent Injunction & Cancellation of Will dated 16.02.2023 is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for Plaintiffs.
Counsel Sh. Harpreet Singh Hora for Plaintiffs, through VC.

Heard. Record perused.

Summons of suit be issued to defendants no.1, 2, 3 and 4 on filing PF&RC for **12.07.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.04.2024 (Sushil)