

CS DJ No.320/2024
Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.

12.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.1 and 2 with counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar for all the three plaintiffs.

Defendant no.1 and 2 with counsel Sh. Vijay Pratap Singh for all the four defendants.

Defendants have already filed Written Statement, Reply to plaintiffs' application U/O.39 R.1&2 CPC, application U/O.7 R.11CPC and application U/O.1 R.10 CPC for deletion of name of defendant no.4. The copy of the same is stated to be already supplied to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned for **28.09.2024** for reply and arguments on applications filed by defendants U/O.7 R.11CPC and U/O.1 R.10 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (Kripal)