

**CS DJ No.320/2024**  
**Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.**

**06.12.2024**

Present: Plaintiff No.1&2 with counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar, who is representing plaintiff no.3 also.

Defendant no.1 with counsels Sh. Vijay Pratap Singh & Sh. Pankaj Kumar Singh, who are representing defendant no.2&3 also.

**Name of defendant no.4 i.e. Rekha is already deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 28.09.2024.**

Application U/O.6 R.17 CPC is filed by plaintiffs. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is sought by counsels for defendants for filing reply to the aforesaid application. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **14.04.2025** for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application of plaintiffs U/O.6 R.17 CPC.

At this stage, the counsel for plaintiffs has requested for restraining the defendants from creating any third-party interest in the suit property. The counsels for defendants have submitted that the defendants have no intention to create any third-party interest in the

suit property. Therefore, parties are directed to maintain status-quo with respect to suit property till the next date of hearing.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/06.12.2024** (Sushil)