

CS DJ 320/2024
Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.

15.04.2025

File is taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 and 2 in person.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Nagender Singh for Sh.
Pankaj Kumar Singh, Counsel for Defendant no. 1, 2
and 3.

**Name of Defendant no.4 i.e. Rekha is already
deleted from the array of parties vide order dated
28.09.2024.**

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for Defendants by stating that the main Counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar Singh has been empanelled by the DLSA and today he is undergoing training at Rouse Avenue Court Complex. Email and Letter dated 23.12.2024 of DLSA, sent to Counsel Sh. Pankaj Singh in this regard, is filed on record. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **07.07.2025** for reply and arguments on

Plaintiff's application U/O.6 R.17 CPC as last opportunity.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.04.2025 (Akhil)