

Item No.19

CS DJ No.320/2024

Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar & Sh. Ajit Kumar Pathak, learned counsel for all the three plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs no.1 & 2.

Sh. Vijay Pratap Singh & Sh. Pankaj Kumar Singh, learned counsels for defendants no.1, 2 & 3 alongwith defendant no.1.

Vide order dated 28.09.2024, name of defendant no.4 i.e. Rekha was already deleted from the array of parties.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that earlier one application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 29.11.2024 was moved by plaintiffs. He further submits that he wants to withdraw the aforesaid application as new application dated 03.11.2025 alongwith proposed Amended Plaint has been filed today.

In view of the submissions, the aforesaid application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 29.11.2024 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Defendants may file reply to the aforesaid application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 03.11.2025 on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the matter for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 03.11.2025 on **02.03.2026**.

Interim order passed on 06.12.2024 to continue.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.11.2025/sk