

Item No.12

CS DJ No.320/2024

Maya Devi & Ors. Vs. Sonu Kumar & Ors.

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Manjit Saini & Ms. Preeti, learned counsels for all the three plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs no.1 & 2.

Sh. Rohan Kumar Singh (through video conferencing), learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Pratap Singh, Pradeep Kumar & Sh. Pankaj Kumar Singh, learned counsels for defendants no.1, 2 & 3.

Vide order dated 28.09.2024, name of defendant no.4 i.e. Rekha was already deleted from the array of parties.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is the newly engaged counsel in this case and will file his Vaklatnama on record today itself during the course of the day after e-filing the same.

Learned proxy counsel for defendants no.1, 2 and 3 submits that the matter is still pending in the Mediation Center and is listed for today itself.

In view of the submissions, case is adjourned.

List the matter for outcome of mediation on **19.08.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
25.05.2026/sk**